8 August 2002 196,000 46.2p 8 August 2005 8 August 2012

Restated

2006 2005

£000 £000

Profit for the financial year 26,023 30,442

Equity dividends paid (3,845) (2,154)

Adjustment in respect of employee share plan arrangements (5,238) (302)

New shares issued 1,423 4,828

Net addition to shareholders’ funds 18,363 32,814

Opening shareholders’ funds 73,326 40,512

Closing shareholders’ funds 91,689 73,326

41

REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2006

Share premium Profit and

account loss account

£000 £000

Group

At 1 October 2005 as originally stated 19,341 46,193

Prior year adjustment – Equity dividends - 2,534

At 1 October 2005 restated 19,341 48,727

Profit for the financial year - 26,023

Equity dividends paid - (3,845)

Adjustment in respect of employee share plan arrangements - (5,238)

Premium on shares issued 1,386 -

At 30 September 2006 20,727 65,667

Holding Company

At 1 October 2005 as originally stated 19,341 6,368

Prior year adjustment – Equity dividends - 2,534

At 1 October 2005 restated 19,341 8,902

Loss for the financial year - (33)

Equity dividends paid - (3,845)

Adjustment in respect of employee share plan arrangements - (5,238)

Premium on shares issued 1,386 -

At 30 September 2006 20,727 (214)

The cumulative amount of goodwill written off against the Group’s reserves is £1,291,984 (2005: £1,291,984).

The adjustment in respect of employee share plan arrangements during the year was as follows:

Employee Share Long Term

Option Plan Investment Plan Total

£000 £000 £000

At 1 October 2005 780 2,558 3,338
(Gains)/losses on options exercised 1,065 - 1,065
Cost of shares acquired by EBT:

Purchases 8,415 - 8,415
New shares issued 39 - 39
Sales (3,622) (55) (3,677)

4,832 (55) 4,777
(Gains)/losses on shares sold to employees (604) - (604)
Transfers between pools (2,939) 2,939 -

At 30 September 2006 3,134 5,442 8,576

At 30 September 2006 the total number of shares held by the ESOP trust were 9,731,610, comprising 7,647,667
designated LTIP shares (that are awarded to, but not yet vested in, employees) and 2,083,943 unencumbered
shares. The market value of these shares, at the year end share price of £2.675 per share, was £26,032,057.

Also held by the ESOP trust but not reflected in the numbers in the paragraph above are purchased shares
held on behalf of employees for which full consideration has been provided, either in the form of cash or loans
to those employees. These shares are held at zero value in the trust. Similarly, scrip awarded against the